

V
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16009/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2007 in SA No. 550/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION,U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA PRAKASH KULSHRESTHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.for
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of
March, 2009 for final disposal by which time rejoinder, if any, may be
filed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master