

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16009 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02 / 2 007 in SA No. 550/2003 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E A T A L L A H A B A D)

D I R E C T O R O F E D U C A T I O N , U . P . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B R I J E N D R A P R A K A S H K U L S H R E S T H A

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mu kti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the salary for the
disputed period (1.7.1995 to 30.6.1997) has already been disbursed to
respondent. Hence, leaving open the question of law, the special leave
petition is dismissed as having become infructuous. It follows therefore
that no further payment need be made for the said period by the
Government now.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master